_ _ ASPEN 2229
SR T 2253
RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Pacific Continental Bank
P.O. Box 10727
Eugene, OR 97440

21631
Vol__M0O__Page

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Pacific Continental Bank
P.0. Box 10727
Eugene, OR 97440

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Oregon Pacific Petroleum Company, inc. dba: American
Pacific Petroleum

32910 VanDuyn Rd.

Eugene, OR 97408

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED JUNE 8, 2000, BETWEEN Oregon Pacific Petroleum Company, Inc. dba: American Pacific
Petroleum (referred to below as "Grantor"”), whose address is 32910 VanDuyn Rd., Eugene, OR 97408; and Pacific Continental Bank (referred
to below as "Lender"), whose address is P.O. Box 10727, Eugene, OR 97440.

DEED OF TRUST. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Deed of Trust dated June 1, 1997 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded in Klamath County, State
of Oregon as follows:

Recorded July 11, 1997 as Volume M97, on Page 21847, In Official Records of Klamath County, State of Oregon.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded in Klamath County,
State of Oregon:

See attached Exhibit "A"
The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Hwy 97, Chemult, OR 97731.

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:
Extend maturity date from June 1, 2000 to June 1, 2001.
DEFINITIONS: The following word(s) shall have the following meaning(s) when used In this Deed of Trust.

NOTE: The word "Note” now means the Promissory Note daled June 8, 2000 in the original amount of $700,000.00 from Oregon Pacific
Petroleum Company, Inc. dba: American Pacific Petroleum to Lender, together with all renewals, extensions, modifications, refinancings,
consolidations, and substitutions for the note or credit agreement. This note is given in substitution for the Promissory Note dated June 1,
1999.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender’s right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor
obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit
agreement secured by the Deaed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties,
makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser,
including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Madification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not
sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender
that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not
only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

i pr

;fg?tgg Frosefe, et P ——— LY -"W;,
OB ' '

PR
Tt v A
g e . R P . A
wllfsnlu PP R Y B R Y




<1632

06-08-2000 MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST Page 2
Loan No 21303 {Continued)

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATIQN OF DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH
GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

GRANTOR:

LENDER;

Pac,nental Bank
By:_K ‘zzz,z:«é’f/ ’
Authorized Officer / /
ri
(V4
m OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF ) JAIME HENSLEE
)ss NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A323293
COUNTY OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2003
g 3 > SEISNSITNITONTN TN

SNIOSNITND NI SN N SONT N,

On this \% day o&b‘\&/ . 2066 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared John A.

Anderson, President of Oregon Pacific Petroleum Company, Inc. dba: American Pacific Petroleum, and known to me to be an authorized agent
of the corporation that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the
corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board of directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he
or she is?{horized to exegute this Midiﬁcalion and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the corporation.

B)S\ X“\Q \_ m && N Residing at m

\/ e - -
Notary Public in and for the State of !& > ! M h \__) My commission expires 6 'lb “02\)

CORPORATE ACKNEDGMENT

QFFICIAL SEAL
JAIME HENSLEE
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

( )88 COMMISSION NO. A323203
COUNTY OF ) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY
- SONTONTINT

fo

On this \%\ day o& \k&M . 2@ before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James S.

Anderson, Jr., Secretary of Orégon Pacific Petroleum Company, Inc. dba: American Pacific Petroleum, and known to me to be an authorized
agent of the corporation that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed
of the corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board of directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated

thte she is authoriza( K §z<ecut tw“ﬁon and in fact executed the Modification_on behalf of the corporation.
By W(\ \Y\(\O m ™~ Residing at I i
g "V\

Notary Public in and for the State of My commission explreQ 6 ’l B"D?)




06--08-2000 MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST 21633 Page 3
Loan No 21303 (Continued)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Oy QQ\GD )

OFFICIAL SEAL

JAIME HENSLEE
k )sS %%ESE;%BUC -OREGON
N NO. A323293
COUNTY OF ) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2603
T R
il N

this d of& ‘\9-" , 20 ,» before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
and known to me to be the , authorized agent for the Lender

that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender,
duly authorized by the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or

she is quthorized to exﬁieqt?%i(instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seflé,{)said Lender.
IO 0 mesangat_ AL
~ =

Notary Public in and for the State of AL My commission explreso 6"\0 z D%

LASER PRO, Reg. U.S, Pal. & T.M. Off_, Ver. 3.28 (G) ConcentreX 000 Alirights reserved. [OR- G202 E3.24 F3.28 P3.28 21303C.LN|




<1634

EXHIBIT “A”

Parcel I:

Lots 1 through 11, inclusive, Block 6 of NORTH CHEMULT, according to the official
plat thereof on file in the offices of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Parcel 1I:

Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11 and 12 in Block 2, NORTH CHEMULT, according to
the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,
Oregon.

State of Oregon, County of Klamath

Recorded 06/14/00, at 2:S3 2. m.
In Vol. MOO Page 2/¢ 3/

Linda Smith, 00
County Clerk Fee$_ 2t




